

05.03.2025

Item no.DL115
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Case No.

FAT 541 of 2025

with

CAN 1 of 2025

CAN 2 of 2025

In the matter of :

PARAMJIT @ PARAMJEET KAUR CHAWLA & ORS.

...Appellants

VS.

SHREE JOY SINGH & ORS.

...Respondents

For the Appellants :

Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee

Mr. Sayan Mukherjee

...Advocates

1. Affidavit of service filed today be kept on record.

From the same, it transpires that the postal articles sent to the respondent nos. 1 to 5 have returned with the endorsement "insufficient address". However, due service has been effected on the respondent no.6.

2. Accordingly, the appellants are directed to serve copies of CAN 1 of 2025 and CAN 2 of 2025 afresh on respondent nos.1 to 5 indicating that the applications shall next be listed in the Monthly List of April, 2026 and file an affidavit of service afresh on the returnable date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)