

FAT-541 of 2025

**12.12.2025
Item no.06
Court No.50**

**Paramjit @ Paramjeet Kaur Chawla & Ors.
VS
Shree joy Singh & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Sayan Mukherjee appears for appellant.

The report of the Superintendent of SR section reveals that the following defects are persisting:

- Proper Court Fees being Rs. 28,180/- instant memo of appeal is preferred with Court fees of Rs.100/-, leaving a deficit of Rs. 28,080/-.
- This instant Memo of Appeal is barred by 20 days delay. But no application for condonation of delay with the Memo of Appeal has yet been filed.

Since, there is a question of D.C.F, in terms of the A.S.Rs report dated 09.12.2025, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to put D.C.F along with other defect by 23.12.2025 positively, in default, the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Bench for necessary direction.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)