

AD -25
Ct No.16
05.02.2026
(SSS)

FAT 541 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025
with
CAN 2 of 2025

Paramjit @ Paramjeet Kaur Chawla and Ors.
Vs.
Shree Joy Singh and Ors.

Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee,
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee
....For the appellants.

1. A computer acknowledgment slip is handed over in Court today with regard to the deposit of the deficit Court fees. The office shall furnish a revised report as to the deficit Court fees having already been put in. The computer acknowledgment slip filed today be kept on record.

2. Subject to the same, the application is taken up for hearing.

3. The appellants shall serve copies of CAN 1 of 2025 as well as CAN 2 of 2025 on the respondents, indicating that the applications shall be listed for hearing in the monthly list of March, 2026.

4. The appellants shall file an affidavit of service to that effect on the returnable date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)